

Dolf Leasing Limited

CIN: U65992DL1992PLC049167

October 20,2022

To,

Metropolitan Stock Exchange of India Limited
205(A), 2nd floor, Piramal Agastya Corporate Park,
Kamani Junction, LBS Road, Kurla (West), Mumbai -
40070
1000.0

Dear Sir/Madam,

Ref: Superior Finlease Limited ("Target Company")

Sub: Disclosure given under Reg 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Dear Sir/Madam,

This is with reference to the captioned subject ,please find enclosed the disclosure under Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 with respect to acquisition of equity shares through Open Market of **M/s Superior Finlease Limited**.

Kindly take the same on your record.

Thanking You,

For Dolf Leasing Limited

PAWAN Digitally signed by PAWAN KUMAR MITTAL Date: 2022.10.20 15:17:48 +05'30'

Pawan Kumar Mittal Director DIN:00749265

Place: New Delhi

Cc:

Superior Finlease Limited (Target Company) R/off:NS-92, Khasra No-33/21, Ranaji Enclave, Najafgarh, Near Arjun Park Bus Stand New Delhi -110043

Regd. Office: Shop No. 325, Third Floor, Aggarwal Plaza, Sector-14, Rohini, Delhi-110085

E-mail us at: dolfleasing@gmail.com, Telefax: 011-27860680/81

DISCLOSURES UNDER REGULATION 29(1) OF SEBI (SUBSTANTIAL ACQUISITION/DISPOSAL OF SHARES AND TAKEOVERS) REGULATIONS, 2011

Part A: Details of the Acquisition

Part	: A: Details of the Acquisition			
1.	Name of the Target Company (TC)	Superior Finlease	e Limited	
2.	Name(s) of the acquirer/ seller and	Acquirer/ Seller :		
	Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the	M/s Dolf Leasing	Limited	
	acquirer			
3.	Whether the acquirer/seller belongs to	No		
	Promoter/Promoter group			
4.	Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where	BSE LIMITED .(BS	E), Metropolitan	Stock Exchange
	the shares of TC are Listed	of India Limited		J
5.	Details of the acquisition/ disposal as	Number	% w.r.t. total	% w.r.t.
	follows:		share/voting	total diluted
			capital wherever	share/voting capital of
			applicable (*)	the TC (**)
Befo	ore the acquisition/ disposal under		иррисивіс ()	the re ()
	sideration, holding of acquirer/seller			
	ng with PAC:			
a)	Shares carrying voting rights	723900	2.41%	2.41%
	M/s Dolf Leasing Limited			
b)	Shares in the nature of encumbrance	Nil	Nil	Nil
	(pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/			
	others)			
c)	Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by	Nil	Nil	Nil
()	equity shares	INIL	INIC	MIL
٦/		N1:1	NI:1	NIST
(d)	•	Nil	Nil	Nil
	instrument that entitles the acquirer to			
	receive shares carrying voting rights in the			
	TC (specify holding in each category)			
(e)	Total (a+b+c+d)	723900	2.41%	2.41%
Deta	ails of acquisition/ sale :			
a)	Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold	911000	3.04%	3.04%
p)	VRs acquired otherwise than by equity	Nil	Nil	Nil
5)	shares	IVIC	I III	MIC
c)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other	Nil	Nil	Nil
'	instrument that entitles the acquirer to			
	receive shares carrying voting rights in the			
	TC (specify holding in each category)			
	acquired			
d)	Shares in the nature of encumbrance	Nil	Nil	Nil
^a)		INIL	INIL	INIL
	(pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/			
	others)	044000	3.040/	3.040/
e)	Total (a+b+c+d)	911000	3.04%	3.04%
	er the acquisition/ sale:	4404000	= 1=21	B 4801
a)	Shares carrying voting rights	1634900	5.45%	5.45%
b)	VRs otherwise than by equity shares	Nil	Nil	Nil
c)	Warrants / convertible securities / any	Nil	Nil	Nil
	other instrument that entitles the acquirer			
	to receive shares carrying voting rights in			
	the TC (specify holding in each category)			
	after acquisition			
d)	Shares in the nature of encumbrance	Nil	Nil	Nil
'	(pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/			
	(Figure 20) tiens her disposat andertakings			

	others)			
a)	Total (a+b+c+d)	1634900	5.45%	5.45%
6.	Mode of acquisition/sale (e.g. open market off market/ public issue / rights issue /preferential allotment / inter-se transfer, etc.)	Open- market purchase of 9,11,000 equity shares by M/s Dolf Leasing Limited		
7.	Salient features of the securities acquired/sold including time till redemption, ratio at which it can be converted into equity shares, etc.	It shall rank Pari-Passu with the existing equity Shares of the company.		
8.	Date of acquisition of /sale or agreement of /date of receipt of intimation of allotment of /sale of shares/\footnote{VR/} warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer/seller to receive/sale shares in the TC.	Open -market pu 9,11,000 .	ırchase on 30/09/	'2022 shares Qty
9.	Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition		es: 3,00,10,000Equ unt (in Rs.): Rs 300	
	Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	Re. 1 each amou	es: 3,00,10,000Eq Int (in Rs.): Rs 300	010000/-
11.	Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition		es: 3,00,10,000Eq Int (in Rs.): Rs 300	

Note:

- (*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.
- (**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

For Dolf Leasing limited

PAWAN Digitally signed by PAWAN KUMAR MITTAL Date: 2022.10.20 15:18:22 +05'30'

Pawan Kumar Mittal Director

(DIN: 00749265)

Place: New Delhi Date: 20.10.2022